AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 0
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO MO12	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ CSO-12-013 dip 11/22/11	NO	5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)
6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other th	en Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jordan Pulaski Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Rec Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-0	01-B10M	
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e end ZIP Coda)		(X) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	TATION NO
MAR, INCORPORATED			98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1803 RESEARCH BLVD STE 204			10A MODIFICATION OF CO	
ROCKVILLE MD 208506106			108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13))
CODE 062021639	FACILITY CODE		X 09-16-2009	
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NOMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS	
FS NA 13. THIS ITEM APPL	CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitte of this amendment you do makes reference to the solicity of the so	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICE astre to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, at 3 252\(\text{3}\) 31\(\text{2}\)200 e \$43,240.68 3 ITIONS OF CONTRACTS NO. AS DESCRIBED IN THIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	PR TO THE HOUR AND DATE add submitted, such change and is received prior to the open of the prior to the prio	TE SPECIFIED MAY may be made
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return	coples to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UC The purpose of this modification is to by \$217,537.95 to assist the CSO with I: *See page 2 for modification details* Ceiling \$1,661,894.27 (changed) Total Obligation Amount \$1,487,597.00 Period of Performance 9/18/2009-7/1/201: This modification does obligate funds;	nformation System Pro (changed) 2 (unchanged)	ing in the amount of ocesses and Incident	\$43,240.68 and inc. Response.	rease the ceiling
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA		······································
Linda Klages VP, Contracts		Jordan Pulaski Contracting Offi	cer // //	7
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of power (symonzer) (Sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 1.2-16-2011.	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY (Signature o	n Fullay (Contracting Officer)	15C, DATE SIGNED 2-18-1
MSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVXOUS EDITION NOT USABLE			STANI Prescr	DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) ibod by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE



DR-33-06-317T074 Modification No. 012 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$43,240.68, thereby increasing the obligation from \$1,444,356.32 to \$1,487,597.00; and, increasing the ceiling by \$217,537.95, thereby increasing the ceiling from \$1,444,351.09 to \$1,661,889.04 to assist the CSO in the development of the procedures, standards, and guidance for its Web 2.0 initiative. See the attached revised Price Schedule for the breakdown of added labor categories.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

4.0 FUNDING, the first sentences of paragraphs (a) and (b) are deleted and replaced with the following:

- "(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this task order is \$1,661,889.04."
- "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$1,487,597.00."

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount:	\$380,397.00
Total FY'10 Obligation Amount:	\$437,200.00
Total FY'11 Obligation Amount	\$590,000.00
Total FY'12 Obligation Amount	\$80,000.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$1,487,597.00

This modification obligates additional funding in the amount of \$43,240.68; all other terms and conditions under this contract task order remain unchanged.